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POULTRY SECTION D

ENTRIES CLOSE 26th FEBRUARY 2025 (or earlier if pens are full, max 280)

Sponsored by Produce Direct & Pet Centre and Wallacia Plumbing

Entry is free. Please complete both sides of the entry form on page 46 with details of class & exhibit and email to
Garry Last at garry.last@hotmail.com by 26 February 2025.

Penning times: 6.00pm to 8.00pm on Friday 28" February 2025 and 7.00am to 8.00am on Saturday 15t March 2025.
No entries will be penned after 8.00am Saturday as judging will commence at 9.00am.

Pen numbers will be issued on arrival at Showground. Un-penning will be 3.00pm to 4.00pm Sunday 2" March 2025.

4 OF A TYPE CREATES A NEW CLASS

MAJOR AWARDS

Grand Champion Bird of Show $50 (Voucher) & ribbon

Reserve Champion Bird of Show $20 & ribbon
Champion S/F Large Fowl $20 & ribbon
Champion H/F Large Fowl $20 & ribbon
Champion S/F Bantam $20 & ribbon
Champion H/F Bantam $20 & ribbon
Champion Breed Pair $20 & ribbon
Champion Water Fowl $20 & ribbon
Champion Junior S/F $10 & ribbon
Champion Junior H/F $10 & ribbon
Champion Junior Water Fowl $10 & ribbon
SOFTFEATHER - STANDARD Male
Australorp 1
Ancona 3
Langshan ARC 5
Leghorn ARC 7
Silkie ARC 9
Wyandotte ARC 11
Any other S/F Standard 13
S/F Standard Breeding Pair
HARDFEATHER - STANDARD Male
Australian Game ARC 16
Australian Pit Game 18
Indian Game ARC 20
Modern Game ARC 22
Old English Game  Black/Red 24
Old English Game  Wheaten

Old English Game  Partridge DL 26
Old English Game  Blue/Red 28
Old English Game  Duckwing A/C 29
Old English Game ARC 31
Any other H/F Standard 33
H/F Standard Breeding Pair
SOFTFEATHER BANTAMS Male
Australorp 36
Ancona 38
Langshan ARC 40
Leghorn ARC 42
Rhode Island ARC 44
Sussex ARC 46
Belgian d’Anver ARC 48
Belgian d’'Uccle ARC 50
Japanese ARC 52

Female

2
4
6
8
10
12
14

15

35

Female
17
19
21
23

25
27

30
32
34

Female
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53

Rosecomb ARC
Pekin ARC
Wyandotte White
Wyandotte ARC

Any other S/F Bantam

S/F Bantam Breeding Pair

HARDFEATHER - BANTAM

Australian Game ARC
Australian Pit Game

Indian Game ARC
Modern Game Black/Red
Modern Game Wheaten
Modern Game ARC

Old English Game  Black/Red
Old English Game  Wheaten
Old English Game  Pile

Old English Game  Duckwing A/C
Old English Game  ARC

Any other H/F Bantam

H/F Bantam Breeding Pair

WATERFOWL

Call

Indian Runner

Mallard

Muscovy

Pekin

Geese

Any other Waterfowl (Advise Breed)
Waterfowl Breeding Pair (Advise Breed)
JUNIOR CLASSES

Softfeather Standard

Softfeather Bantam

Hardfeather Standard
Hardfeather Bantam
Waterfowl! (Advise Breed)
Breed Pair (Advise Breed)

CHILDREN’S PET CHOOKS
Any Rooster Large

Any Hen Large

Any Rooster Bantam

Any Hen Bantam

54
56
58
60
62

Male
65
67
69
71

73
75

7
79
81
83

Male
101
103

105

107
109

Male
112

114

64

55
57
59
61
63

Female

85

66
68
70

72
74

76
78
80
82
84

Female

100

87
89
91
93
95
97
99

Female

111

102
104

106

108

110
Female

113

115
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LUDDENHAM AGRICULTURAL, HORTICULTURAL &
INDUSTRIAL SOCIETY INCORPORATED

POULTRY ENTRY FORM
15t and 2"Y March 2025

SHOW SOCIETY COPY EXHIBITOR COPY
PEN NO. PEN NO.

CLASS EXHIBITS Office CLASS EXHIBITS Office
Use Only Use Only

NOTE: PLEASE FILL IN BOTH SIDES OF THIS FORM

NAME OF EXHIBITOR: NAME OF EXHIBITOR:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:
TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

|:| | agree to be bound by the conditions of entry printed in |:| | agree to be bound by the conditions of entry printed
in this Schedule

in this Schedule




