# **POULTRY SECTION D**

## ENTRIES CLOSE 26th FEBRUARY 2025 (or earlier if pens are full, max 280)

Sponsored by Produce Direct & Pet Centre and Wallacia Plumbing

Entry is free. Please complete both sides of the entry form on page 46 with details of class & exhibit and email to Garry Last at <a href="mailto:garry.last@hotmail.com">garry.last@hotmail.com</a> by 26th February 2025.

Penning times: 6.00pm to 8.00pm on Friday 28<sup>th</sup> February 2025 and 7.00am to 8.00am on Saturday 1<sup>st</sup> March 2025. No entries will be penned after 8.00am Saturday as judging will commence at 9.00am.

Pen numbers will be issued on arrival at Showground. Un-penning will be 3.00pm to 4.00pm Sunday 2<sup>nd</sup> March 2025.

### **4 OF A TYPE CREATES A NEW CLASS**

Belgian d'Anver

Belgian d'Uccle

Japanese

**ARC** 

**ARC** 

ARC

4 OF A TYPE CREATES A NEW CLASS										
	MAJOR AWARDS									
	Grand Champion Bird of Show		\$50 (Voucher) & ribbon		Rosecomb ARC		54	55		
Reserve Champion Bird of Show		rd of Show	\$20 & ribbon		Pekin	ARC	56	57		
	Champion S/F Large Fowl		\$20 & ribbon		Wyandotte	White	58	59		
Champion H/F Large Fowl		\$20 & ribbon		Wyandotte	60	61				
	Champion S/F Bantam		\$20 & ribbon		Any other S/F Banta	62	63			
	Champion H/F Bantam		\$20 & ribbon		S/F Bantam Breeding Pair		64			
	Champion Breed Pair		\$20 & ribbon			•				
	Champion Water Fowl		\$20 & ribbon							
	Champion Junior S/F		\$10 & ribbon		HARDFEATHER - I	Male	Female			
	Champion Junior H/F		\$10 & ribbon		Australian Game	65	66			
		\$10 & ribbon		Australian Pit Game	67	68				
	·				Indian Game	ARC	69	70		
	SOFTFEATHER - S	STANDARD	Male	Female	Modern Game	Black/Red	71			
	Australorp		1	2	Modern Game	Wheaten		72		
	Ancona .		3	4	Modern Game	ARC	73	74		
	Langshan	ARC	5	6	Old English Game	Black/Red	75			
	Leghorn	ARC	7	8	Old English Game	Wheaten		76		
	Silkie	ARC	9	10	Old English Game	Pile	77	78		
	Wyandotte	ARC	11	12	Old English Game	Duckwing A/C	79	80		
	Any other S/F Stand	lard	13	14	Old English Game	ARC	81	82		
S/F Standard Breeding Pair			15		Any other H/F Bantam		83	84		
Ŭ				H/F Bantam Breeding Pair			85			
	HARDFEATHER -	STANDARD	Male	Female						
	Australian Game	ARC	16	17	WATERFOWL		Male	Female		
	Australian Pit Game		18	19	Call		86	87		
	Indian Game	ARC	20	21	Indian Runner		88	89		
	Modern Game	ARC	22	23	Mallard		90	91		
	Old English Game	Black/Red	24		Muscovy		92	93		
	Old English Game	Wheaten		25	Pekin		94	95		
	Old English Game	Partridge D		27	Geese		96	97		
	Old English Game	Blue/Red	28		Any other Waterfowl		98	99		
	Old English Game	Duckwing A		30	Waterfowl Breeding Pa	air (Advise Breed)		100		
	Old English Game	ARC	31	32	JUNIOR CLASSES		Male	Female		
	Any other H/F Standard		33	34	Softfeather Standard	i	101	102		
	H/F Standard Breed	ing Pair	;	35	Softfeather Bantam		103	104		
	SOFTFEATHER BA	NTAMS	Male	Female	Hardfeather Standar	rd	105	106		
	Australorp		36	37	Hardfeather Bantam		107	108		
	Ancona		38	39	Waterfowl (Advise B		109	110		
	Langshan	ARC	40	41	Breed Pair (Advise E			111		
	Leghorn	ARC	42	43	(*	,				
	Rhode Island	ARC	44	45	CHILDREN'S PET (	CHOOKS	Male	Female		
	Sussex	ARC	46	47	Any Rooster Large		112	- 3		
		ADO	40	40	,		· ·-	440		

Any Hen Large

Any Hen Bantam

Any Rooster Bantam

113

115

114



48

50

52

49

51

53

# **LUDDENHAM AGRICULTURAL, HORTICULTURAL & INDUSTRIAL SOCIETY INCORPORATED**

### **POULTRY ENTRY FORM**

1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> March 2025

SHOW SOCIETY COPY EXHIBITOR C										
CLASS	EXHIBITS	PEN NO. Office Use Only		CLASS	EXHIBITS	PEN NO. Office Use Only				
NOTE: PLEASE FILL IN BOTH SIDES OF THIS FORM										
NAME OF E	EXHIBITOR:		NAME OF EXHIBITOR:							
ADDRESS:			ADDRESS:							
TELEPHONE:				TELEPHONE:						
SIGNATURE:			SIGNATURE:							



I agree to be bound by the conditions of entry printed

in this Schedule

I agree to be bound by the conditions of entry printed in

in this Schedule